PMI360DV-F130-IU-
V15
Inductive angle
positioning system
FACTORY AUTOMATION
QUICK START GUIDE
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following
document is applicable: The General Terms of Delivery for Products and

Different lengths on request. Also available are shielded cables that
may be used in electrically noisy installation environments.
Figure Material Length Order designation
M12 x 1, straight,
5-pin
PVC 2 m
5 m
10 m
V15-G-2M-PVC
V15-G-5M-PVC
V15-G-10M-PVC
PUR 2 m
5 m
10 m
V15-G-2M-PUR
V15-G-5M-PUR
V15-G-10M-PUR
M12 x 1, angled, 5-pin PVC 2 m
5 m
10 m
V15-W-2M-PVC
V15-W-5M-PVC
V15-W-10M-PVC
PUR 2 m
5 m
10 m
V15-W-2M-PUR
V15-W-5M-PUR
V15-W-10M-PUR
EN - 5
6
PMI360DV-F130-IU-V15
Product Description
EN
22
67
00
 20
15
-0
5
2.2.2 Actuator
The BT-F130-A actuator is designed for mounting directly on the drive
shaft or a servodrive.
- EN
PMI360DV-F130-IU-V15
Installation
22
67
00
 20
15
-0
5
EN
PMI360DV-F130-IU-V15
3 Installation
3.1 Note on safety
3.2 Mounting
Mount the sensor as follows:
Mounting
1. Place the sensor on a stable mounting bracket or another suitable
base.
2. Align the sensor so that the axis of rotation to be detected is
centered on the housing bore hole.
3. Fix the sensor by means of two cylinder head bolts M5 (thread
length  20 mm).
Warning!